## PROCLAMATION HONORING GEORGE COUNTY 4-H PROGRAMS AND VOLUNTEERS



Supervisors Fred Croom & Henry Cochran present proclamation to 4-H Volunteers and Staff on March 17, 2015

**WHEREAS:** The George County Extension Service staff annually offers support, and promotes the 4-H Youth Program; and

**WHEREAS:** George County 4-H participants, 4-H volunteers, and 4-H parents have worked to make the program a success this year winning numerous District and State competitions; and

**WHEREAS:** Volunteers are vital to the success of the 4-H program and three George County volunteers were recently awarded Statewide recognition for their service; and

**WHEREAS:** Ms. Darla Taylor was awarded the Rising Star Volunteer, Mr. Joe Watts was awarded the Outstanding Volunteer, and Mrs. Doris Alexander was awarded the Life Time Volunteer; and

**NOW THEREFORE,** Be it resolved that the George County Board of Supervisors proclaim Tuesday, March 17, as 4-H Appreciation Day in honor of Ms. Taylor, Mr. Watts, and Mrs. Alexander.

**SO PROCLAIMED**, we have hereunto set our hands this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, A.D. 2015



## A roll call vote was had, the results:

District 1 Supervisor	Fred Croom	Aye
District 2 Supervisor	Kelly Wright	Aye
District 3 Supervisor	Larry McDonald	Aye
District 4 Supervisor	Larry Havard	Aye
District 5 Supervisor	Henry Cochran	Aye

## GEORGE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By: <u>Larry McDouald</u>
Larry McDonald, 2015 President